the corridor’s length. Its value, for a corridor length of 360 km, is about 427 trips per year, or

approximatively 8,2 trips per week.

Eventually, the fixed cost of the platooning equipment is unknown. For the simulations, all

simulations are computed with values ranging from 2000 € to 6000 €. One sensitivity test assumes

that this cost decreases by 5% year on year.

Given the chicken and egg nature of the platooning market, a very important assumption is the share

of early adopters. In particular, if this share is zero, then the market share of platooning will stay at

zero, regardless of the other parameters. In the model, early adopters are represented by an

exogenous insertion of platoon enabled trucks in the fleet, during the model’s first week. Each week,

about 0.3% of the fleet is replaced. In the median case, it is assumed that 50% of the first wave (i.e.

0.15% of the total fleet) are early adopters. Sensitivity tests are computed, at 40% and 60%.

ENSEMBLE D4.3 – Economic and environmental impacts of multi-brand platooning Public

78

All numerical values are recapitulated in Table 1 below.

Variable Value Unit Sensitivity test

Truck Traffic 15000 vehicles/direction/day +5000

Cruise speed 80 km/h +10

Waiting speed 70 km/h -10/+10

Hourly trucking cost 35 €/h -

Fuel price 1,1 €/L -

Fuel price evolution 0% YoY +5%

Corridor length 360 km  -110

Early adopters  50% (share of first wave) -10%/+10%

Price of platooning equipment 4000 €/vehicle -2000 to +2000

Evolution of the price of platooning
equipment

0% YoY -5%

Table 1: Business case dynamic simulation, median case parameters and sensitivity tests

Regarding the fuel savings allowed by platooning, two scenarios are distinguished: a base case,

consistent with the Platooning Support Function as defined in the ENSEMBLE project, and an

improved case, where fuel savings are higher. In the base case, according to the literature with an

adaptation to real life conditions, it is assumed that the leader vehicle saves 0% while the follower

vehicle saves 5%. In the improved case, it is assumed a technology improved over what the